Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-41-14 Approved Method for Photometric Testing Of Indoor Fluorescent Luminaires

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
(formerly Eaton)
Brand: io LED
Report Number: P225236
Luminaire Tested: LD2B20D010 EU2B20FL409040 2LBDSQLC*MB

Issue Date: 3/3/2020
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

@cC

LM-41-14

P225236

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P14838)
INNOVATION CENTER (G1)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

io LED

LD2B20D010 EU2B20FL409040 2LBDSQLC*MB

2000 Lumen, 2inch Portfolio LED Downlight

FLOOD OPTIC

LENSED SQUARE CAST TRIM WITH MATTE BLACK FINISH

N/A

1388.2 lumens

N/A

66.4 lumens/watt

0.6/0.61/0.59

Rectangular (W 0.17' x L: 0.17' x H: Q')
Direct

20.9
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT

5

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P225236

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: LD2B20D010 EU2B20FL409040 2LBDSQLC*MB
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100% Dn
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Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report
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TEST NUMBER: P225236
CATALOG NUMBER: LD2B20D010 EU2B20FL409040 2LBDSQLC*MB

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50 30 10 0
RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 102 102 102 100
1 115 112 110 108 112 110 108 107 106 105 103 102 101 100 99 98 97 96
2 110 106 103 100 108 105 102 99 101 99 97 98 97 95 % 94 93 91
3 106 101 97 94 104 99 96 93 97 94 091 95 92 90 92 90 89 87
4 102 96 92 88 100 95 91 88 93 89 87 91 88 86 89 87 85 83
5 98 92 87 84 97 91 86 83 89 85 82 88 84 82 8 83 81 80
6 95 88 83 79 93 87 82 79 8 82 79 84 81 78 83 80 78 77
7 91 84 79 76 90 83 79 76 82 78 75 81 78 75 80 77 75 73
8 8 81 76 73 87 80 76 73 79 75 72 78 75 72 77 74 72 71
9 8 78 73 70 84 77 73 70 76 72 69 76 72 69 75 71 69 68
10 82 75 70 67 82 74 70 67 74 70 67 73 69 67 72 69 66 65
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 1308184 1308184 1308184
5° 1282347 1304393 1290434
10° 1141143 1165687 1153808
15° 881701 913501 897581
20° 581621 594070 584754
25° 317251 339048 318875
30° 142768 157975 136864
35° 61614 63411 56271
40° 25788 26749 23866
45° 10353 11394 11394
50° 4580 5664 5664
55° 2566 2566 3849
60° 1472 1472 1472
65° 0 0 0
70° 0 0 0
75° 0 0 0
80° 0 0 0
85° 0 0 0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P225236
CATALOG NUMBER: LD2B20D010 EU2B20FL409040 2LBDSQLC*MB
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ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 305.3 22.0 0° 3377 3377 3377 3377 3377

10°-20° 607.7 43.8 5° 3298 3324 3355 3332 3319 302
20°-30° 358.9 25.9 15° 2199 2248 2278 2244 2238 597
30°-40° 93.4 6.7 25° 742 767 793 763 746 350
40°-50° 18.5 1.3 35° 130 136 134 132 119 91
50°-60° 4.1 0.3 45° 19 23 21 21 21 17
60°-70° 0.3 0.0 55° 4 4 4 4 6 4
70°-80° 0.0 0.0 65° 0 0 0 0 0 1
80°-90° 0.0 0.0 75° 0 0 0 0 0 0
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 0 0 0 0 0 0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1271.9 91.6

0°-40° 1365.3 98.4

0°-60° 1387.9 100.0

0°-90° 1388.2 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 1388.2 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P225236
CATALOG NUMBER: LD2B20D010 EU2B20FL409040 2LBDSQLC*MB

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°

42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°

72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
3377.3 33773 33773 33773 33773
3341.5 33755 33981 3379.2 33585
3298.0 33245 3354.7 3332.0 3318.8
3143.1 31828 32055 31941 31733
2901.3 29316 2963.7 2952.3 29335
2582.1  2623.7 2653.9 2627.5  2631.2
2198.7  2247.8 22780 22440 22383
1792.6  1830.3 1851.1 1830.3  1815.2
1411.0 1433.7 1441.2 1431.8  1418.6
1042.7 1067.2 1089.9 1067.2  1050.2
742.3 766.9 793.3 763.1 746.1
500.6 515.7 538.3 510.0 485.4
319.2 336.2 353.2 3324 306.0
202.1 2134 215.3 211.6 188.9
130.3 136.0 134.1 132.2 119.0
83.1 83.1 85.0 83.1 75.6
51.0 54.8 52.9 51.0 47.2
30.2 34.0 32.1 321 30.2
18.9 22.7 20.8 20.8 20.8
13.2 15.1 13.2 13.2 15.1
7.6 9.4 9.4 9.4 9.4
5.7 5.7 57 5.7 7.6
3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 5.7
3.8 3.8 1.9 1.9 3.8

19 19 1.9 19 19

1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Report Generated By E9808895 / USPTCWHP6082093
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———0°-180° — — -45°225°  ------- 90°-270°
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(END OF REPORT)
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